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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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Lot # 1

5 Oil on canvas signed Owen Rogers, 17 1/2" x 13
1/2", "Still Life Fruit".

$50 - $100

Lot # 2

6 Oil on canvas signed Vos (Bill), 16" x 28", "Figures
on Bench".

$25 - $50

2 

7 Watercolour signed A.B.Stone, 16" x 13 1/2",
"Winter Scene".

$25 - $50

Antique sabre with wood hilt, blade 31".

8 Oak leaded glass Arts & Crafts cabinet.
$150 - $200

$200 - $400

9 Conte drawing with pastel indis. signed, 22 1/2" x
18 1/2", "Tidal Pools".

$50 - $75

1 US sword c.1870's engraved H.A.Winship, Boston,
Mass., blade 30".

10 Antique mahogany box with felted interior, 12" in
height.

$50 - $100

3 5 German silver handled knives.

11 Porcelain bust of a 19th century Gentleman.
$50 - $75

$25 - $35

12 Etching plate attributed to Hogarth, 15" x 13".
$50 - $100

$250 - $500

13 Antique inlaid castle box.
$40 - $60

4 Brass "county Bank".

14 Victorian fish service with MOP handles in
mahogany canteen.

$30 - $60

$40 - $60

$75 - $125

Paisley shawl.

16 

19 Asian rug, approximately 5' x 2' 11".
$50 - $75

Antique Continental tapestry, 5'8" x 8'6".

20 Gouache & watercolour signed Cassidy, 11 1/2" x
10 1/2", "Lone Pine".

$40 - $60

$150 - $250

21 Watercolour signed Eliza Hawkins, 11" x 10",
"Juvenile Court Lawyer 1977".

$40 - $60

$50 - $100

22 Canadiana pine pantry. hutch.
$100 - $150

Lot # 17

23 18th century map of Germany. 5" x 12".
$50 - $75

17 Oil on canvas signed C.Kruymel, 28" x 36", "Floral
Still Life" and book.

24 Watercolour signed M.C.Savage, 19" x 12 1/2",
"Egyptian Colossus".

$50 - $75

$100 - $150

25 Watercolour signed Lanoma Smith, 18" x 24",
"Children's Beach".

$50 - $75

15 

26 Pair of paintings on board signed E.Steele, 19 1/2"
x 13 1/2", "Still Life fruit".

$150 - $200

18 Victorian walnut dining table with four leaves.
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Doll with porcelain head.

32 Spindle crib.
$40 - $60

$25 - $50

33 Asian rug, approximately 4'9" x 3".
$40 - $60

$100 - $150

34 Victorian wall clock.
$25 - $50

29 Porcelain doll marked LHB.

Lot # 35
35 Small silk rug, approximately 2' x 3'.

$300 - $500

$50 - $75

36 Sarab runner, approximately 3'6" x 11'9".
$150 - $250

27 

37 Etching signed indistinctly after Wm. Beaufort,
"Madonna & Child".

$50 - $75

30 Lot of Art Nouveau tiles.

38 Victorian inlaid mahogany box.
$25 - $50

$15 - $25

39 3 pair of Antique plates.
$25 - $50

Collection of five Antique character jugs.

40 Set of mahogany shelves.
$50 - $100

28 

31 

41 Pair of engraved maps of Upper and Lower
Canada, 15 1/2" x 18 1/4".

$50 - $100

Pair of watercolours, "Isle of Skye".
$40 - $60

48 Hamedan rug, approximately 4' x 2'5".
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

49 Pair of brass lamps.
$15 - $30

44 4 Hunting Prints after John Leech, 8" x 11 1/2".

50 Sternan & Co. brass kettle on stand.
$15 - $25

$40 - $60

51 Oak sideboard with leaded glass door.
$200 - $400

42 

52 Iranian rug, approximately 6'9" x 4'7".
$75 - $125

45 Harlan House celadon glazed tea service.

53 Jade tree.
$50 - $150

$75 - $125

54 Wilenan-Shelley china set.
$40 - $60

Pine chest of drawers.

55 Asian rug, approximately 5'5" x 8'4".
$150 - $250

43 

46 

56 Silver plated kettle on stand with warmer - Shaw &
Fisher, Sheffield, 15".

$40 - $60

Antique rosewood box with MOP inlay, 10".

57 Royal Albert china tea set.
$50 - $75

$75 - $100

Copper fireplace fender.

58 Oak serving table.
$100 - $150

59 Antique oak cane back set of 12 chairs including
two carvers.

$100 - $150

47 Mahogany desk.

60 Antique oak sideboard.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

$15 - $30



Antique oak dining table with many leaves.

62 

65 Antique chair with silk upholstery.
$100 - $150

Asian rug, approximately 4' x 3'10".

66 Oak framed engraving, "Origin of Sunday
Schools".

$40 - $60

$50 - $100

Lot # 67
67 Oil on canvas signed P.V.Kalckreuthi 24" x 36",

"Crashing surf".
$250 - $500

$50 - $100

68 Large collection of Antique and other plates
decorated with pheasant

$50 - $100

63 Watercolour signed J.Baber, 11 1/2" x 17 1/2,
"Brighton - Sussex".

69 Mahogany bow front corner display cabinet.
$100 - $150

$75 - $125

70 Watercolour signed Sue Coleman, 27 1/2" x 20",
"Racoons".

$100 - $200

61 

71 Watercolour signed Prudence Walker, 12" x 9
1/2", "Mushrooms".

$40 - $60

64 Framed print signed Ted Harrison 2004, 19" x 14",
"Yukon Lighthouse".

72 Watercolour, "Deer in field".
$20 - $30

$50 - $75

75 Carved wooden plaque, "The Last Supper".
$75 - $125

73 

76 Pair of Tekke woven bags.
$250 - $350

Oil on board signed Hope, 19" x 14", "White Tails
along Pine Creek".

74 

77 Antique shadow box.
$40 - $60

Watercolour signed R.Colpman, 9 1/2" x 13 1/2",
"Mountain Highway".

Lot # 78
78 Oil on canvas signed G. Ferrier, 24" x 30",

"Country Scene".
$300 - $500

$40 - $60

79 Oil on canvas signed Vors (Bill), 17" x 28",
"Thanies Burges".

$25 - $50

$50 - $75

Lot # 75

$40 - $60

253 Oak spool legged side table.
$50 - $75

251 

Lot # 254
254 Rosewood Gaelic carved harp, 35 3/4".

$150 - $250

Antique pierced brass fire fender.

Lot # 252

255 Georgian carved mahogany side chair.
$50 - $100

252 

256 Antique rosewood tea caddy with interior MOP
inlay, 12'.

$75 - $125

Persian carpet, approximately 7' x 10'.
$200 - $400

Lot # 258
258 Georgian carved mahogany tripod table with

piecrust top, some damage.
$150 - $250

$50 - $100

Lot # 259
259 19th C. Italian bronze cavalier after A.Riccio,

Padua, 18".
$250 - $500

257 Victorian Chinese Chippendale style carver.



239 Antique sabre with basket hilt, blade 32 1/2".
$250 - $500

238 Miniature painting of Lord Nelson, 2 1/2"
diameter.

240 Pair of inkwells on wooden base.
$25 - $50

$100 - $200

241 Two 19th century brown and green glazed
character jugs.

$40 - $60

Lot # 238

Lot # 242
242 Marble topped tile back walnut washstand.

$100 - $150

Lot # 239

Five miniature portraits in one frame.
$100 - $200

243 

246 Georgian mahogany wall mirror.
$50 - $100

Watercolour unsigned, 18 1/2" x 12", "Cathedral
Kitchen".

Lot # 244

247 Oil on board signed Warren T. Mansfield, 8" x
10", "Crashing Surf".

$50 - $75

244 

248 Oil on board signed A. Spencer, 8" x 10", "River
Scene".

$50 - $75

Watercolour signed Lillian Stannard, 9 1/2" x 13
1/2", "Garden Path".

249 Burr walnut cabinet.
$25 - $50

$100 - $300

250 Brass kettle with stand and warmer.
$25 - $50

$40 - $60

245 

Oil on board signed Krumhorn, 12" x 13 1/2", "Hay
Stacks"

85 Oil on canvas signed B.L. Woodward, 23 1/2" x 17
1/2", "Flowers".

$25 - $50

$75 - $125

86 Victorian mahogany mirror backed dresser.
$75 - $125

$20 - $40

87 Unsigned oil on canvas, 11 1/2" x 9 1/2",
"Grapes".

$50 - $100

82 Watercolour signed Helen Wiebe, "Farm Scene".

88 Coloured engraving, "The Courtesan".
$20 - $40

$40 - $60

89 Victorian mahogany long cased clock with painted
dial- N.W.Tinkler Newcastle.

$100 - $300

80 

90 Oil on board signed Turner, "Mountain
Landscape".

$25 - $50

83 Birds eye maple framed engraving, "The Market".

91 Oil on canvas signed J.B.Brenan RHA 1879, 36" x
28, "Portrait".

$150 - $300

$50 - $100

92 19th century painted demi-lune table with marble
top.

$50 - $75

Watercolour signed J.Reid Ballatyne, "Harbour
Scene".

93 Pair of Antique character jugs.
$25 - $50

81 

84 

94 Continental salt glazed urn with goat handles, 19".
$75 - $125

Antique European wall clock.
$50 - $75

$25 - $50

95 

98 Gouache unsigned, "Road by Woodlands".
$20 - $40

Lot of blue and white Dutch tiles.

Lot # 96

Lot # 99
99 Oil on board signed Ken Kirby, 12" x 28", "Gull on

Beach".
$100 - $200

96 

100 Tiffany & Co. hand coloured "Fontaine" Coat of
Arms.

$25 - $50

Oil on cardboard signed L.Galarneau, 13" x 19",
"Royal Bob".

101 Orient and Flume Aurene art glass vase by David
Smallhouse, 8 1/2".

$40 - $60

$150 - $300

102 Oak mirror backed sideboard.
$75 - $125

$15 - $25

103 Series of four gilt framed prints.
$50 - $100

97 Pair of oil on canvas signed Reynolds, "Forest
Scenes".



$40 - $60

104 

107 Walnut parlour table.
$20 - $40

Cane backed and seated armchair.

Lot # 105

Lot # 108
108 Victorian burr walnut armoire with fitted interior.

$100 - $200

105 

109 Victorian carved mahogany armchair.
$20 - $40

Antique mahogany tea caddy, 12".

110 Zanjan runner, approximately 3'9" x 9'.
$125 - $175

$75 - $125

111 Watercolour signed Ronald Williams, 19" x 14",
"Spring Run Off".

$40 - $60

$20 - $40

112 Victorian mahogany side chair.
$10 - $20

106 Antique mahogany tea chest, 8 1/2".

$50 - $75

Lot # 115
115 Edwardian inlaid mahogany double pedestal

desk.
$100 - $150

113 

116 Asian rug, approximately 2'6' x 4".
$50 - $100

Intricately carved easel with Islamic influences.

Lot # 114

117 White painted 19th century Continental open
armchair.

$50 - $100

114 

118 Victorian mahogany desk.
$40 - $60

Antique mahogany lap desk, 15 1/4".

119 Acrylic on board signed Nesta Bowen Horne,
"Floral Still Life".

$25 - $50

$100 - $200

$250 - $500

Lot # 234

Lot # 235
235 Irish mahogany long cased clock with brass dial

marked Thomas Meekings - Dublin.
$200 - $400

234 US sabre dated 1919, blade 35".

$700 - $900

Lot # 236

Lot # 237
237 Pair of oil on canvas signed A.Dubois, 6" x 4",

"Cavalry Men".
$300 - $500

236 Oil painting signed G (Giovani) Maresca, 27" x
19 1/2", "A Street Scene in Napoli".



19th century painted dresser box - repaired.
$50 - $75

224 

227 Royal Doulton jug with gold swirl decoration, 8".
$50 - $75

Victorian inlaid mahogany sideboard.

225 

228 Doulton Burslem blue and brown field jug, 6".
$25 - $50

Cranberry compote.

Lot # 229
229 19th century white porcelain frame by Rudolstadt

Volkstedt, 11 1/2".
$100 - $150

$15 - $25

230 Pair of Antique "Hearty Good Fellow" character
jugs.

$25 - $50

$150 - $250

226 

Lot # 231

232 Watercolour signed Hannaford, 10 1/2" x 17 1/4",
"Ships at Sea".

$75 - $125

231 Oil on canvas signed Marza, 14" x 17", "Winter
Houses".

Lot # 233
233 US sabre dated 1914, blade 35".

$250 - $500

$100 - $200

$30 - $50

Edwardian upholstered armchair.

Lot # 121

124 Victorian mahogany chest of drawers.
$75 - $125

121 

125 Kashmir rug approximately 3' x 5'.
$50 - $75

Art Nouveau brass single bed frame.

126 4 Meissen porcelain plates.
$25 - $50

$150 - $300

127 La Bibile Folichonne Circa 1884.
$50 - $75

$15 - $30

128 Georgian mahogany carved side chair.
$20 - $40

122 Chinese polychrome vase with garden scene.

129 Antique marquetry box with monogrammed lid,
17".

$100 - $150

$40 - $60

130 Antique rosewood box with MOP inlay and brass
handles, 12".

$75 - $125

120 

131 Alfonso Marina circular dining table with leaf.
$100 - $200

123 Blue and white early platter and a covered
vegetable dish.

$50 - $75

$150 - $250

138 Chinoiserie mantle clock.
$20 - $40

$25 - $50

139 Lot of Barley Twist and other candle holders.
$15 - $30

134 Highback carved oak chair.

140 Antique mahogany sideboard.
$50 - $100

$10 - $20

141 Drop leaf side table with drawers.
$20 - $40

132 

142 Asian rug, approximately 2'6" x 4'.
$50 - $75

135 Victorian mahogany dresser mirror.

143 Watercolour unsigned, 12 1/4" x 10 1/4", "Gone
Fishing".

$50 - $75

$30 - $60

144 Oil on board indistinctly signed, 10" x 8",
"Ladies".

$50 - $75

Jacobean style high back armchair.

145 Oil painting unsigned, 11" x 9", "Portrait of a
Gentleman".

$50 - $100

133 

136 

146 Oil on board signed Bellman, 12" x 16", "Winter
Scene".

$50 - $75

Victorian inlaid mahogany chest of drawers.

147 Nahavand runner, approximately 3'6" x 10'4".
$150 - $250

$200 - $300

Asian carpet, approximately 7'10" x 11'.

148 Blue and white Art Nouveau jardiniere.
$15 - $30

149 Victorian walnut vanity.
$50 - $100

137 Chinese polychrome vase with bird and branch
decoration.



Lot # 153
153 Tower percussion rifle / musket 1865, 55".

$500 - $750

Pair of German bisque figurines - late 19th
century, 5 1/8".

151 

154 Georgian silver cream jug.
$25 - $50

Bronze signed S. Puchta 343/1000, "Bighorn
Sheep", 4 3/8".

155 Georgian mahogany serving tray.
$15 - $30

$40 - $60

156 Silhouette portrait.
$40 - $60

$40 - $60

157 European brass mortar.
$10 - $20

Lot # 152

158 Antique Staffordshire cow creamer.
$50 - $75

152 Bayonet engraved Mre.Imperiale de Gaulle
Janvier 1870, blade 22".

159 Oil on board signed Robert Taylor, "Ducks in
Flight".

$50 - $100

$150 - $250

160 Pair of oval framed portraits.
$15 - $30

150 

$40 - $60

163 Watercolour signed Burgess, 8 1/2" x 12",
"Horses in Village".

$20 - $40

161 

164 Figured porcelain lamp base marked Schau Bach
Kunst.

$100 - $200

Oil on board unsigned 5 1/2" x 7", "Motherly
Figure".

Lot # 162

165 Tall blown glass vase.
$10 - $20

162 

Lot # 166
166 Russian Icon, 17" x 13".

$250 - $500

Oil on canvas signed E.Marza, 19 1/2" x 23 1/2",
"Nouveau Vase".

$150 - $300
$75 - $125

Lot # 219

Lot # 220
220 Wrought iron candlestick style floorlamp with

Antique vellum shade.
$75 - $125

219 Wrought iron candlestick style floor lamp with
Antique vellum shade.

Lot # 221

Lot # 222
222 Pair of bronzes "Don Juan" and "Don Caesar",

21".
$250 - $500

221 Oil on canvas signed W.A.Knip, 14" x 24", "Farm
House".

Lot # 223
223 Antique marquetry and walnut lap desk, 11 3/4".

$75 - $125

$200 - $400



$150 - $250

Unsigned watercolour, 12" x 10", "Children of
Commander Page".

205 

208 Georgian mahogany carver.
$50 - $75

Victorian mahogany miniature specimen chest of
six drawers.

Lot # 209
209 19th century carved and pierced wooden bible

stand, 13" x 13 3/4".
$100 - $150

$50 - $100

210 Victorian mahogany tripod table.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

211 Oil on board signed Clive Kay, 21 1/2" x 14 1/2",
"Cougar in Winter".

$50 - $100

206 French styled chest of drawers.

212 Pair of indistinctly signed watercolours, 7 1/2" x
12", 'Country Scenes".

$40 - $60

$50 - $100

213 Victorian mahogany parlour chair.
$25 - $50

204 

214 Antique oak coffer.
$50 - $100

207 Tekke rug, approximately 3'10" x 5'. -

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

217 French 19th century ormolu clock by Rolin A
Paris with porcelain plaques -

$1,000 - $1,500

215 

Lot # 218
218 Continental Asian influenced black lacquer and

ormolu cabinet.
$400 - $600

Brass firescreen.

216 Painting on board signed Max Ludby R.I.,
"Boating Scene".

167 

Lot # 170
170 Watercolour signed Barron, 11" x 15", "Ships at

Dock".
$100 - $150

Antique rosewood tea caddy, 14".

168 

171 Watercolour signed Claude Hayes, 9" x 13 1/2",
"Sheep Grazing".

$50 - $100

Victorian carved mahogany mirrored sideboard.

172 Pair of 19th century character jugs.
$20 - $40

$100 - $300

173 Royal Doulton Blue Children vase, 11 1/2"
(repairs).

$75 - $125

$75 - $125

174 Pair of Antique German porcelain figurines.
$25 - $50

169 Oil on board signed Bruce Clarke, "Fishing".

175 Pompeii vase.
$10 - $20

$15 - $30

Lot # 177
177 Wayne Ngan pottery pot, 4 3/4" in diameter.

$150 - $250

$15 - $30

Lot # 178
178 Wayne Ngan pottery pot, 4" in diameter.

$150 - $250

176 Carved plaque of a lion.



Wayne Ngan pottery pot, 6 1/2".

181 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, "Winter
Landscape".

$25 - $50

$250 - $500

182 Three lustre ware pitchers.
$10 - $30

Lot # 179

Lot # 183
183 Victorian mahogany credenza.

$100 - $200

180 

184 Inlaid mahogany highboy.
$100 - $150

Asian rug, approximately 5'6" x 10".

185 Inlaid mahogany dresser.
$75 - $125

$200 - $300

179 

$50 - $100

188 3 Staffordshire figurines and a cottage.
$40 - $60

186 

Lot # 189
189 Watercolour signed J.M.Wispinski, 27" x 19 1/2",

"Fisgard Lighthouse".
$400 - $600

Inlaid mahogany desk.

187 

190 Oil on board signed Casati, 25" x 36",
"Seascape".

$50 - $100

Oil on board signed M.Meucii - Firenzi, 8 1/2" x
6", "Hanging Birds".

$100 - $200

192 19th century walnut tea caddy, 13".
$75 - $125

191 Victorian marble topped washstand.

193 Russian brass samovar.
$50 - $100

$75 - $125

194 Antique rosewood box with four compartments,
12 1/2".

$50 - $100

Lot # 191

195 Victorian mahogany drop leaf table.
$50 - $100

Lot # 192

Large Chinese blue and white vase.
$50 - $75

196 

199 Pair of Georgian brass candlesticks.
$15 - $25

Asian rug, approximately 3'4' x 5'.

Lot # 197

200 Cast bronze of Attila The Hun, 12".
$100 - $200

197 

Lot # 201
201 Victorian inlaid mahogany bureau.

$100 - $200

Oil on canvas unsigned, 22" x 16 1/2", "Couple
Celebrating".

202 Georgian mahogany carver.
$40 - $60

$100 - $150

203 Brass girandole with dolphin decoration.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

198 


